Potential motions for suspension of portions of Ashland Municipal Code related to public meetings through April 8.

As a temporary measure to limit the spread of the coronavirus, pursuant to AMC 2.04.010E I move, approval of suspension of the following Ashland Municipal Code provisions concerning Council meetings through April 7, 2020, AMC 2.04.040B, so as to allow Councilmember attendance and voting by means of electronic communication at the scheduled April 6, and April 7 Council meetings.

As a temporary measure to limit the spread of the coronavirus, pursuant to AMC 2.04.010E I move, approval of suspension of the following Ashland Municipal Code provisions concerning Council meetings through April 7, 2020,

* AMC 2.04.050D, so as to suspend the requirement for a Public Forum agenda item at the scheduled April 7 business meetings of the City Council.

As a temporary measure to limit the spread of the coronavirus, pursuant to AMC 2.04.010E I move, approval of suspension of the following Ashland Municipal Code provisions concerning Council meetings through April 7, 2020,

* AMC 2.04.020C.2 so as to suspend the requirement for a Public Forum agenda item at the scheduled April 6 study session meeting of the City Council.

As a temporary measure to limit the spread of the coronavirus, pursuant to AMC 2.04.010E I move, approval of suspension of the following Ashland Municipal Code provisions concerning Council meetings through April 7, 2020,

* AMC 2.04.050G, so as to suspend the requirement for public testimony on agenda items at the scheduled April 6, and April 7 meetings of the City Council.